L11000063513

(Requestor's Name)
(Addrago)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:

A. LUNT

OCT 28 2011

EXAMINER

Office Use Only



100212217901

10/27/11--01016--010 **25.00



ROBERT P. SALTSMAN, P. A.

Attorney at Law

222 South Pennsylvania Avenue, Suite 200

Winter Park, Florida 32789 Telephone: (407) 647-2899 Telefax: (407) 628-2307 POST OFFICE BOX 2146
WINTER PARK, FLORIDA 32790
WRITER'S E-MAIL ADDRESS:
aimee@saltsmanpa.com

October 24, 2011

Via Federal Express

Registration Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

Re: Amendment to Articles – 1530 San Rafael, LLC

Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed is the Amendment to Articles of Organization for 1530 San Rafael, LLC along with check number 1217 in the amount of \$25.00 for the filing of same.

If you need anything further from us, please feel free to contact me. Thank you for your assistance.

Sincerely,

Aimee Ellen Rox Legal Assistant

:aer

Enclosures

COVER LETTER

TO: Registration Division of C	Section Corporations
SUBJECT:	1530 SAN RAFAEL LLC
	Name of Limited Liability Company
The enclosed Articles	of Amendment and fee(s) are submitted for filing.
Please return all corres	spondence concerning this matter to the following:
	ROBERT P. SALTSMAN Name of Person
	ROBERT P. SALTSMAN P.A. Firm/Company
	222 S. PENNSYLVANIA AVE., STE. 200 Address
	WINTER PARIC, FL 32789 City/State and Zip Code
	E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)
For further information	n concerning this matter, please call:
ZOBEA Name	e of Person at (407) 647-2899 Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number
Englosed is a check for	the following amount:
\$25.00 Filing Fee	S30.00 Filing Fee & S55.00 Filing Fee & S60.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed) Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)

MAILING ADDRESS: Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

STREET/COURIER ADDRESS:
Registration Section
Division of Corporations
Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION 1530 SAN RAFAEL, LLC

WHEREAS, the Articles of Organization of 1530 SAN RAFAEL, LLC (the "Company") were filed with the Florida Department of State on May 31, 2011; and

WHEREAS, it is the intention of the Manager of the Company that the Articles of Organization of the Company be amended, effective immediately upon filing with the Florida Department of State, in accordance with the proposed amendment hereinafter set forth; and

WHEREAS, the proposed amendment to the Articles of Organization of the Company as hereinafter set forth was approved by written consent of the Manager as of October 24, 2011.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Articles of Organization of the Company are hereby amended, effective immediately upon filing with the Florida Department of State, as follows:

1. Article II is amended to read:

"The street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

401 Ferguson Drive Orlando, Florida 32805

The mailing address of the Limited Liability Company is: 401 Ferguson Drive Orlando, Florida 32805"

2. Article IV is amended to read:

> "The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is: Jeffry B. Fuqua 401 Ferguson Drive Orlando, Florida 32805"

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this Certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, Florida Statutes.

(Registered Agent's Signature)

Jeffry B. Fuqua

3. Article V is amended to read:

"The name and address of the Manager is as follows:

<u>Title</u>	<u>Name</u>	<u>Address</u>
MGR	Jeffry B. Fuqua	401 Ferguson Drive Orlando, FL 32805

4. The resignation of the prior Manager and the appointment of the new Manager are attached hereto as Exhibit A and incorporated herein by reference.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Amendment to Articles of Organization is hereby executed on behalf of the Company by an authorized representative of its Manager as of the 244 day of October, 2011.

Jeffry B.

EX. A-1

RESIGNATION

VISTA PROS, LLC, a Florida limited liability company, hereby resigns as the Manager and all other appointments, titles, and positions held under 1530 SAN RAFAEL, LLC, a Florida limited liability company (the "Company"), effective immediately. The undersigned relinquishes all management rights and management interests in the Company.

This resignation is made as of this 24th day of October, 2011.

Signed, sealed and delivered in the presence of:

VISTA PROS, LLC, A Florida Limited Liability Company

By:

SHL, INC.,

A Florida Corporation

Its Manager

Ву

Robert P. Saltsman

President

ET 27 AND SE

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF ORANGE

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 24th day of October, 2011, by ROBERT P. SALTSMAN, the President of SHL, INC., a Florida corporation, the Manager of VISTA PROS, LLC, a Florida limited liability company, on behalf of the company. He is personally known to me or who has produced _____ as identification.

My Commission Expires:

Print

Notary Public

Notary Public State of Florida
Aimee Ellen Rox
My Commission DD827181
Expires 09/30/2012

Ex. A-2

APPOINTMENT OF MANAGER

The undersigned, VISTA PROS, LLC, a Florida limited liability company, hereby appoints JEFFRY B. FUQUA the Manager of 1530 SAN RAFAEL, LLC, a Florida limited liability company, effective this _______ day of October, 2011.

VISTA PROS, LLC, A Florida Limited Liability Company

By: SHL, INC.,

A Florida Corporation

Its Manager

By:

Robert P. Saltsman

Its President

ACCEPTANCE OF APPOINTMENT OF MANAGER

The undersigned, JEFFRY B. FUQUA, hereby accepts the appointment of Manuer of 1530 SAN RAFAEL, LLC, a Florida limited liability company, and hereby assumes all interest, right and title in said company effective this 24th day of October, 2011.

R Fugua